ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

CONTRACT AMENDMENT COVERPAGE

TO: REDMON GROUP ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED: JULY 13, 2018

211 NORTH UNION STREET SUITE 350 CONTRACT NO: 18-077

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 CONTRACT TITLE: SUPPORT, CONNECTIVITY

SERVICES FOR DIGITAL SINAGE ALONG ARLINGTON TRANSIT

WAY

THIS IS A NOTICE OF AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 18-077 including any attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: JULY 1, 2021 EXPIRES: JUNE 30, 2022

RENEWALS: ONE (1) ADDITIONAL TWELEVE (12) MONTH PERIOD REMAINING THROUGH JUNE 30, 2023

LIVING WAGE: N

ATTACHMENTS:
AMENDMENT NO.1

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

<u>VENDOR CONTACT:</u> JOHN REDMON <u>VENDOR TEL. NO.: (703) 838-5461</u>

EMAIL ADDRESS: JOHN@REDMON.COM

COUNTY CONTACT: TOM SCHERER COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-3281

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: TSCHERER@ARLINGTONVA.US

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

VANESSA MOOREHEAD Title PROCUREMENT OFFICER Date: 7/22/2021

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 18-077 AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement Number 18-077 ("Main Agreement") dated JULY 13, 2018 between Redmon Group, 211 North Union Street, Suite 350, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 ("Contractor") and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement as follows:

- 4. The period of Performance shall continue from July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 with One (1) additional Twelve (12) month renewal through June 30, 2023.
- 5. The Total Contract Amount shall not exceed \$30,305.74 (Exhibit A)

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

REDMON GROUP, INC.
AUTHORIZED: <u>JOHN REDMON</u>
SIGNATURE: John Redmon
NAME: JOHN REDMON
TITLE: PRINCIPAL
DATE:



TRANSITWAY SUPPORT ESTIMATE

EXHIBIT A

Scope

Redmon Group proposes the continuation of support and network connectivity for digital signage at 11 stops in Arlington County along the TransitWay for the period of July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022.

Estimate

From July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022:

Support = \$20,236.84

Redmon Group Transit Display Software License = \$18,313.76- INCLUDED

Data Plan = \$10,068.90

TOTAL = \$30,305.74

Authorized Signature

Redmon Group

Signature:

Name: John Redmon

Title: Principal